

**CITY OF ELKO
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT NAME: ARPA - CATTLE DR. EXIT 298 WATER LINE PROJECT
 DATE: 8/10/23 @ 1:00 PM at Elko City Hall (Council Chambers)**

Name	Great Basin Engineering Contractors
Address	PO Box 396
City, State, Zip	Elko, NV 89803
Phone No.	775-340-8365
email	courtney@gbec-nv.com

Name	Sierra Nevada Construction
Address	2055 E. Greg St.
City, State, Zip	Sparks, NV 89431
Phone No.	775-355-0420
email	bids@snc.biz

Name	Q&D Construction
Address	1050 S 2nd St.
City, State, Zip	Sparks, NV 89431
Phone No.	775-917-1252
email	qwinter@qdconstruction.com

Name	Acha Construction
Address	321 VFW Drive
City, State, Zip	Elko, NV 89801
Phone No.	775-777-3575
email	acha.iguarte@gmail.com

Name	Granite Construction
Address	905 Railroad St. # 202
City, State, Zip	Elko, NV 89801
Phone No.	775-567-8714
email	seth.johnson@gcinc.com

Bid Item No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 68,423.57	\$68,423.57	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$79,142.00	\$79,142.00	\$391,919.00	\$391,919.00
2	Construction Facilities & Temporary Controls @_____per Lump Sum	1	LS	\$ 12,501.26	\$12,501.26	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Demolition and Site Preparation @_____per Lump Sum	1	LS	\$ 23,022.78	\$23,022.78	\$54,187.00	\$54,187.00	\$41,901.00	\$41,901.00	\$23,791.00	\$23,791.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
4	SWPPP and Dust Control @_____per Lump Sum	1	LS	\$ 28,047.31	\$28,047.31	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,190.00	\$62,190.00	\$71,247.00	\$71,247.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
5	8" PVC DR18 C900 Waterline @_____per Linear Foot	67	LF	\$ 156.41	\$10,479.47	\$250.00	\$16,750.00	\$335.00	\$22,445.00	\$185.85	\$12,451.95	\$90.00	\$6,030.00
6	18" PVC DR18 C905 Waterline @_____per Linear Foot	5,686	LF	\$ 206.00	\$1,171,316.00	\$215.00	\$1,222,490.00	\$243.00	\$1,381,698.00	\$248.70	\$1,414,108.20	\$230.00	\$1,307,780.00
7	68-8-U Vault w/ Spring Loaded Doors & Lock @_____per Each	1	EA	\$ 39,330.81	\$39,330.81	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$33,048.00	\$33,048.00	\$54,407.00	\$54,407.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
8	18" Pressure Reducing Valve @_____per Each	1	EA	\$ 123,414.36	\$123,414.36	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$135,729.00	\$135,729.00	\$113,462.00	\$113,462.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
9	8" Gate Valve @_____per Each	2	EA	\$ 3,896.48	\$7,792.96	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,893.00	\$7,786.00	\$5,504.50	\$11,009.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	18" Butterfly Valve @_____per Each	12	EA	\$ 11,420.01	\$137,040.12	\$8,400.00	\$100,800.00	\$9,030.00	\$108,360.00	\$15,360.75	\$184,329.00	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00
11	18" Elbow 90° @_____per Each	2	EA	\$ 10,050.17	\$20,100.34	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,940.00	\$15,880.00	\$4,591.50	\$9,183.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
12	18" Elbow 45° @_____per Each	8	EA	\$ 6,791.57	\$54,332.56	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,425.00	\$35,400.00	\$1,433.38	\$11,467.04	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	18" Elbow 22.5° @_____+per Each	2	EA	\$ 6,772.80	\$13,545.60	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$15,598.00	\$31,196.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	18" End Cap @_____per Each	1	EA	\$ 4,037.72	\$4,037.72	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$7,195.00	\$7,195.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	18"x18" Tee @_____per Each	3	EA	\$ 16,134.24	\$48,402.72	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$15,441.33	\$46,323.99	\$12,750.00	\$38,250.00
16	18"x 8" Tee @_____per Each	14	EA	\$ 8,006.71	\$112,093.94	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$6,075.00	\$85,050.00	\$5,604.00	\$78,456.00	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00
17	Jack and Bore @_____per Linear Foot	130	LF	\$ 1,425.57	\$185,324.10	\$1,250.00	\$162,500.00	\$1,006.00	\$130,780.00	\$1,104.95	\$143,643.50	\$1,400.00	\$182,000.00
18	Bore Pit @_____per Each	2	EA	\$ 29,678.79	\$59,357.58	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$19,574.50	\$39,149.00	\$90,000.00	\$180,000.00

19	Flush Valve Assembly @ _____per Each	1	EA	\$ 11,933.82	\$11,933.82	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$18,424.00	\$18,424.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
20	Air Release Valve Assembly @ _____per Each	2	EA	\$ 4,522.60	\$9,045.20	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,115.00	\$6,230.00	\$4,767.50	\$9,535.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	Fire Hydrant Assembly @ _____per Each	13	EA	\$ 11,214.71	\$145,791.23	\$13,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$12,820.00	\$166,660.00	\$13,857.77	\$180,151.01	\$10,200.00	\$132,600.00
22	Excavation & Embankment @ _____per Cubic Foot	52,220	CY	\$ 13.55	\$707,581.00	\$14.00	\$731,080.00	\$14.10	\$736,302.00	\$16.69	\$871,551.80	\$12.00	\$626,640.00
23	Excavation & Embankment @ _____per Cubic Foot	195	LF	\$ 247.33	\$48,229.35	\$525.00	\$102,375.00	\$328.00	\$63,960.00	\$497.08	\$96,930.60	\$500.00	\$97,500.00
24	36" HDPE Double Wall Storm Drain @ _____per Linear Foot	190	LF	\$ 204.70	\$38,893.00	\$350.00	\$66,500.00	\$217.00	\$41,230.00	\$271.57	\$51,598.30	\$300.00	\$57,000.00
25	30" HDPE Double Wall Storm Drain @ _____per Linear Foot	274	LF	\$ 161.52	\$44,256.48	\$165.00	\$45,210.00	\$199.00	\$54,526.00	\$229.89	\$62,989.86	\$275.00	\$75,350.00
26	12" to 18" Rip Rap @ _____per Square Foot	3,200	LF	\$ 7.01	\$22,432.00	\$15.00	\$48,000.00	\$5.60	\$17,920.00	\$16.58	\$53,056.00	\$9.00	\$28,800.00
27	6" to 12" Rip Rap @ _____per Square Foot	1,600.00	SF	\$ 5.73	\$9,168.00	\$12.00	\$19,200.00	\$7.10	\$11,360.00	\$17.17	\$27,472.00	\$9.00	\$14,400.00
28	6" to 8" Rip Rap @ _____per Square Foot	1,000.00	SF	\$ 5.45	\$5,450.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.75	\$9,750.00	\$20.84	\$20,840.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
29	Swing Gates - 20' Classic Ranch Style Gate @ _____per Each	2	EA	\$ 3,196.56	\$6,393.12	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,810.00	\$17,620.00	\$6,907.00	\$13,814.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	Silt Fencing @ _____per Linear Foot	9,100	LF	\$ 2.20	\$20,020.00	\$6.65	\$60,515.00	\$6.50	\$59,150.00	\$6.71	\$61,061.00	\$3.00	\$27,300.00
Total							\$3,187,756.40				\$3,800,000.25		\$3,944,069.00

NOTES
1st

Complete Bid

NOTES
2nd

A second 1% list was received at 2:10PM via email

Complete Bid

NOTES
3rd

Exhibit 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, and 27 were not included with the bid.

Bid is Non-Responsive

NOTES
4th

Bid Received at 1:02PM it was late. Bid total was off by .25 cents. Exhibit 4 (5%list) missing, no DBE "Good Faith Effort" Provided

Bid is Non-Responsive

NOTES
5th

Exhibit 4 & 5 were sent again via email at 2:48PM as well as The Project Workforce check list for Granite. Exhibit 20 was missing for Sagebrush Trucking & Kelly Erosion Control

Bid is Non-Responsive